



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting:	CT220831	August 31, 2022 10:30 AM	Call Order:	006	Contract:	T3819
District:	District 3		Counties:	JACKSON	Fed Aid No:	D322045B
Contract Time:	110 AVAILABLE DAYS				Project(s):	44404315201 (*)
Contract Desc:	SR 8 (I-10) EB					

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,236,763.56	100.00%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220831 August 31, 2022

Call Order: 006

Contract: T3819

District: District 3

Counties: JACKSON

Fed Aid No: D322045B

Contract Time: 110 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44404315201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 8 (I-10) EB

The improvements under this contract consist of the exit ramp extension with pavement widening, drainage, signing and pavement marking, along SR 8 (I-10) eastbound at SR 75 (US 231) off-ramp in Jackson County, Florida.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.					
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			Roadway						
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	216,495.37000	216,495.37				
MOBILIZATION 44404315201			LS						
0010	0102 1		(110.000)	170,804.41000	170,804.41				
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44404315201			DA (LS)						
0015	0102 2200		(750.000)	85,905.27000	85,905.27				
SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 44404315201			SY (LS)						
0020	0102 2300		(77.000)	88,234.16000	88,234.16				
SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY EARTHWORK/BASE 44404315201			CY (LS)						
0025	0102 14		320.000	111.44000	35,660.80				
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER			HR						
0030	0102 60		1,700.000	1.39000	2,363.00				
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0035	0102 62 13		140.000	13.93000	1,950.20				
BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 700-013			ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220831 August 31, 2022

Call Order: 006

Contract: T3819

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.					
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0040	0102 71 15		1,107.000	69.65000	77,102.55				
TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED			LF						
0045	0102 74 1		3,386.000	0.17000	575.62				
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0050	0102 76		50.000	9.75000	487.50				
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						
0055	0102 89 1		1.000	1,673.43000	1,673.43				
TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION			LO						
0060	0102 99		184.000	24.17000	4,447.28				
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0065	0102150 1		100.000	9.75000	975.00				
PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN			ED						
0070	0102150 2		100.000	9.75000	975.00				
RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT			ED						
0075	0102913 21		0.076	18,388.13000	1,397.50				
REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"			GM						
0080	0102913 31		0.071	18,388.13000	1,305.56				
REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220831 August 31, 2022

Call Order: 006

Contract: T3819

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.					
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0085	0104 1		45.000	121.16000	5,452.20				
ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS /ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS			SY						
0090	0104 10 3		2,753.000	5.68000	15,637.04				
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0095	0104 15		1.000	9,292.37000	9,292.37				
SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE			EA						
0100	0104 18		3.000	566.25000	1,698.75				
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0105	0107 1		17.320	482.58000	8,358.29				
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0110	0107 2		12.420	672.97000	8,358.29				
MOWING			AC						
0115	0110 1 1		(1.280)	187,707.82000	187,707.82				
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44404315201			AC (LS)						
0120	0110 4 10		205.000	67.79000	13,896.95				
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						
0125	0120 1		179.700	83.32000	14,972.60				
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220831 August 31, 2022

Call Order: 006

Contract: T3819

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.					
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0130	0120 4		2,003.400	68.39000	137,012.53				
SUBSOIL EXCAVATION			CY						
0135	0120 6		4,840.200	45.43000	219,890.29				
EMBANKMENT			CY						
0140	0160 4		1,750.000	14.30000	25,025.00				
TYPE B STABILIZATION			SY						
0145	0285704		633.000	66.71000	42,227.43				
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 04			SY						
0150	0285709		829.000	64.81000	53,727.49				
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09			SY						
0155	0327 70 6		500.000	27.24000	13,620.00				
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0160	0334 1 55		304.700	355.32000	108,266.00				
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC E, PG76-22			TN						
0165	0337 7 25		37.600	936.07000	35,196.23				
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22			TN						
0170	0339 1		31.100	1,054.12000	32,783.13				
MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT			TN						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220831 August 31, 2022

Call Order: 006

Contract: T3819

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0175 0425 1701 INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE S, <10'		3.000 EA	13,030.35000	39,091.05				
0180 0430173115 PIPE CULVERT OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 15", GUTTER DRAIN		103.000 LF	259.74000	26,753.22				
0185 0430611123 U-ENDWALL WITH BAFFLES, INDEX 261/430/011, 1:4 SLOPE, 15"PIPE		2.000 EA	9,068.75000	18,137.50				
0190 0430611223 U-ENDWALL WITH BAFFLES, INDEX 261/430-011, 1:3 SLOPE, 15"PIPE		1.000 EA	9,068.75000	9,068.75				
0195 0520 6 SHOULDER GUTTER- CONCRETE		723.000 LF	129.18000	93,397.14				
0200 0530 3 4 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING		12.000 TN	648.11000	7,777.32				
0205 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		8.700 TN	704.60000	6,130.02				
0210 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		656.000 LF	45.27000	29,697.12				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220831 August 31, 2022

Call Order: 006

Contract: T3819

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.					
Item Description			Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001			Roadway						
0215	0536	8112	1.000	4,527.38000	4,527.38				
GUARDRAIL TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, F&I- INDEX 536-001, APPROACH TL-3			EA						
0220	0536	73	674.000	3.48000	2,345.52				
GUARDRAIL REMOVAL			LF						
0225	0536	85 24	2.000	4,527.38000	9,054.76				
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT-PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL			EA						
0230	0546	72 1	0.213	98,101.42000	20,895.60				
GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"			GM						
0235	0570	1 2	5,595.000	12.46000	69,713.70				
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						
0240	0571	1 13	3,350.000	26.69000	89,411.50				
PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TURF REINFORCED MAT, TYPE 3			SY						
0245	0706	1 3	591.000	8.36000	4,940.76				
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B			EA						
0250	0710	11101	0.426	3,482.59000	1,483.58				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220831 August 31, 2022

Call Order: 006

Contract: T3819

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0255 0710 11201		0.213	3,482.59000	741.79				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0260 0999 25		(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44404315201		LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$2,106,641.77					

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0265 0700 2 18 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 301-400 SF		1.000 AS	38,308.58000	38,308.58				
0270 0700 2 60 MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE		1.000 AS	3,482.59000	3,482.59				
0275 0700 12 22 SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, TWO BEACONS		1.000 AS	31,343.38000	31,343.38				
0280 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		119.000 EA	8.36000	994.84				
0285 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44404315201		(1.000) LS	3,008.97000	3,008.97				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220831 August 31, 2022

Call Order: 006

Contract: T3819

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.					
Item Description			Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002			Signing						
0290	0711 11102		0.016	10,447.80000	167.16				
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND		GM						
0295	0711 15101		0.214	7,243.80000	1,550.17				
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0300	0711 15131		0.317	4,875.64000	1,545.58				
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		GM						
0305	0711 15201		0.214	7,243.80000	1,550.17				
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0310	0711 17 1		65.000	11.14000	724.10				
	THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		SF						
0315	0713103102		0.041	48,756.41000	1,999.01				
	PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 8" EXIT LANE AT INTERCHANGE ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT		GM						
0320	0713103131		0.122	22,985.17000	2,804.19				
	PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220831 August 31, 2022

Call Order: 006

Contract: T3819

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0002 Signing

0325	0713103201	0.071	34,826.00000	2,472.65				
	PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES	GM						
0330	0713103331	0.081	22,985.17000	1,861.80				
	PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	GM						

0002 Signing Section Totals: \$91,813.19

SECTION: 0003 Signalization

0335	0633 6	110.000	348.26000	38,308.60				
	FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR	DA						

0003 Signalization Section Totals: \$38,308.60

Contract Grand Totals: \$2,236,763.56



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220831 August 31, 2022 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** T3819

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

Alan D. Autry

Manager, Contracts Administration Office

09/12/2022